| wiLDEN

mﬂ.g)( EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LISTING

PX8 METAL |Rubber/TPE/Ultra-Flex™-Fitted | EXPLODED VIEW

ALL CIRCLED PART IDENTIFIERS ARE INCLUDED IN REPAIR KITS (see section 9).

WILDEN PUMP & ENGINEERING, LLC 34 WIL-10330-E-04



PX8 METAL

Rubber/TPE/Ultra-Flex™-Fijtted

EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LISTING

| PARTS LISTING

PX8/AAAAA | PXS/WWAAA | PX8/SSAAA |PXB/SSAAAf0TO] PXB/SSSSS | PXB/SSSSS/0070
No. |Part Description Qty. P/N P/N P/N P/N P/N PN
1 | Pro-Flo V™ Assembly, Air Valve' 1 04-2030-01 04-2030-01 04-2030-01 04-2030-01 04-2030-03 04-2030-03
2 | 0-Ring (-225), End Cap (1.859 x .139) 2 | 04-3290-52-700 | 04-3230-52-700 | 04-3290-52-700 | 04-3290-52-700 | 04-3290-52-700 | 04-3290-52-700
3 |End Cap 2 04-2340-01 04-2340-01 04-2340-01 04-2340-01 04-2340-03 04-2340-03
4 | Screw, SHC, Air Valve (1/4"-20 x 4 1/2") 4 01-6000-03 01-6000-03 01-6000-03 01-6000-03 01-6000-03 01-6000-03
5 | Muffler Plate, Pro-Flo Y™™ 1 04-3185-01 04-3185-01 04-3185-01 04-3185-01 04-3185-03 04-3185-03
6 | Gasket, Muffler Plate, Pro-Flo Y™ 1 04-3502-52 04-3502-52 04-3502-52 04-3502-52 04-3502-52 04-3502-52
1 | Gasket, Air Valve, Pro-Flo V™ 1 04-2620-52 04-2620-52 04-2620-52 04-2620-52 04-2620-52 04-2620-52
8 | Center Block Assembly, Pro-Flo X™? 1 08-3126-01 08-3126-01 08-3126-01 08-3126-01 08-3126-03 08-3126-03
9 | Pilot Sleeve Assembly 1 04-3BB0-99 04-3880-99 04-3880-99 04-3880-99 04-3880-99 04-3880-99
10 | Pilot Spool Retaining 0-Ring 2 | 04-2650-49-700 | D4-2650-49-700 | 04-2650-49-700 | 04-2650-49-700 | 04-2650-49-700 | 04-2650-49-700
11 | Shaft Seal 2 | 08-3210-55-225 | 08-3210-55-225 | 08-3210-55-225 | 08-3210-55-225 | 08-3210-55-225 | 08-3210-55-225
12 | Gasket, Center Block Pro-Flo V'™ 2 04-3529-52 04-3529-52 04-3529-52 04-3529-52 04-3529-52 04-3529-52
13 | Air Chamber, Pro-Flo 2 08-3660-01 08-3660-01 08-3660-01 08-3660-01 08-3660-03 (8-3660-03
14 | Screw, HSFHS (3/8"-16 x 1"} 8 71-6250-08 71-6250-08 71-6250-08 71-6250-08 71-6250-08 71-6250-08
15 | Retaining Ring 2 04-3890-03 04-3890-03 04-3890-03 04-3890-03 04-3890-03 04-3890-03
16 | Shaft 1 08-3810-09 08-3810-09 08-3810-09 08-3810-09 08-3810-09 08-3810-03
Shaft, Ultra-Flax™ ] 08-3841-03 08-3841-03 08-3841-03 N/A 08-3841-03 N/A
17 | Shaft Stud, Ultra-Flex™ 2 08-6150-08 08-6150-08 08-6150-08 N/A 08-6150-08 N/A
18 | Piston, Inner 2 08-3700-01 08-3700-01 08-3700-01 08-3700-01 08-3700-03 08-3700-03
Piston Inner, Ultra-Flex™ 2 08-3761-01 08-3761-01 08-3761-01 N/A 08-3761-01 N/A
15 | Diaphragm 2 * * * 08-1010-56 * 08-1010-56
20 | Piston, Quter 2 08-4550-01 08-4550-02 08-4550-03 08-4550-03P 08-4550-03 08-4550-03P
Piston Outer, Ultra-Flex™ 2 04-4552-01 08-4560-02 04-4552-03 N/A 04-4552-03 N/A
21 | Seat, Valve 4 * * * 08-1120-56 * 08-1120-56
22 |Ball, Valve 1 ¥ * * 08-1080-56 * 08-1080-56
23 | Liquid Chamber 2 08-5000-01 08-5000-02 08-5000-03 08-5000-03P 08-5000-03 08-5000-03P
24 | Manifold, Footed Inlet 1 08-5080-01 08-5080-02 08-5080-03 | 08-5080-03-70P | 08-5080-03 | 08-5080-03-70P
25 | Manifold, Discharge 1 (8-5020-01 08-5020-02 08-5020-03 | 08-5020-03-70P | 08-5020-03 | 08-5020-03-70P
26 {Large Clamp Band Assembly 2 08-7300-08 08-7300-08 08-7300-03 | 08-7300-03-70 { 08-7300-03 | 08-7300-03-70
27 | Hex Nut {3/8"-16) 4 04-6420-08 04-6420-08 08-6450-03 08-6661-10 08-6450-03 08-6661-10
28 | Carriage Bolt (3/8"-16x 3") 4 08-6120-08 08-6120-08 08-6120-03 08-61 iD-DE 08-6120-03 08-6120-03
29 | Small Clamp Band Assembly 4 0B-7100-08 08-7100-08 08-7100-03 08-7100-03-70 | 08-7100-03 | 08-7100-03-70
30 |Hex Nut(5/16"-18) 8 04-6420-08 04-6420-08 08-6400-03 (8-6661-10 08-6400-03 (08-6661-10
31 | Carriage Bolt {5/16"-18 x 1-1/2") 8 08-6050-08 08-6050-08 08-6050-03 08-6050-03 08-6050-03 08-6050-03
32 | 0-Ring {-210), Adjuster {8.734" x §.139")| 1 02-3200-52 02-3200-52 02-3200-52 02-3200-52 02-3200-52 02-3200-52
33 | Bushing, Shaft 2 08-3306-13 08-3306-13 08-3306-13 08-3306-13 08-3306-13 08-3306-13
Muffler {not shown) ] 15-3510-99R 15-3510-99R 15-3510-99R 15-3510-99R 15-3510-99R 15-3510-99R
Washer, Flat, (5/16") (Not Shown) 8 N/A N/A N/A 08-6700-07-70 N/A 08-6700-07-70
Washer, Flat, {3/8") (Not Shown) 4 N/A MN/A N/A 08-6720-07-70 N/A 08-6720-07-70
* See elastomer chart - Section 9
T Air Valve Assembly includes items 2 and 3.
2 Center Block Assembly includes item 11, 32 and 33.
All boldface items are primary wear parts.
WIL-10320-E-04 35 WILDEN PUMP & ENGINEERING, LLC



/' 8 ) s
PROFLO
L] WRIWE FLEF TEOENDLORY E L A s T D M E H 0 P T l 0 N S
P8 & PX8 METAL
ULTRA-FLEX™ BACKUP VALVE VALVE VALVE SEAT
MATERIAL DIAPHRAGMS (2) | DIAPHRAGMS{2} | DIAPHRAGMS (2} BALLS (4) SEATS (4) 0-RINGS (4)
Polyurethane 08-1010-50 N/A N/A 08-1080-50 08-1120-50 N/A
MNeoprene (8-1010-51 08-1020-51 08-1060-51 08-1080-51 08-1120-51 N/A
Buna-N 08-1010-52 08-1020-52 /A 08-1080-52 08-1120-52 N/A
Mordael® 08-1010-54 08-1020-54 08-1060-54 08-1080-54 08-1120-54 N/A
Viton® 08-1010-53 08-1020-53 N/A 08-1080-53 08-1120-53 N/A
saniflex™ 08-1010-56 N/A 08-1060-56 08-1080-56 08-1120-56 N/A
PTFE 08-1010-55 N/A N/A 08-1080-55 N/A 08-1200-55'
Wil-Flax™ 08-1010-58 NfA MN/A 08-1080-58 08-1120-58 NfA
Buna-N (FDA) 08-1010-69 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
EPDM (FDA) 08-1010-74 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Wil-Flex™ {FDA) 08-1010-57 N{A MN/A N/A N/A N/A
Aluminum N/A N/A N/A N/A 08-1121-01 N/A
Stainless Steel N/A N/A N/A N/A 08-1121-03 N/A
Alloy C N/A N/A N/A N/A 08-1121-04 N/A
Mild Steel N/A N/A N/A IN/A 08-1121-08 NfA
"Wtilized in conjunction with metallic seat.
*Consult P/S UF for Ultra-Flex™ information.
P8 & PX8 METAL STALLION
VALVE BALLS VALVE SEATS
MATERIAL (4) P/N (4) P/N
Necprene 08-1080-51-50 08-1120-51-50
Buna-N 08-1080-52-50 08-1120-52-50
MNordel® (EPDM) E]B-'IﬂHI]—E#—E-FD I]B*HEI]—E'}-EE
Viton® 08-1080-53-50 | 08-1120-53-50
Polyurethane 08-1080-50-50 08-1120-50-50
Saniflex™ 08-1080-56-50 08-1120-56-50
Wil-Flax™ 08-1080-58-50 04-1120-58-50
ELASTOMER KITS OPTIONS
PRO-FLO®
DESGRIPTION NEOPRENE BUNA-N VITON® EPDM
Pro-Flo® Original™ Metal 08-9554-51 08-9554-52 08-9554-53 08-9554-54
Pro-Flo® Original™ Metal (Ultra-Flex™) 08-9564-51 08-9564-52 08-9564-53 08-9564-54
DESCRIPTION PTFE WIL-FLEX™ SANIFLEX™ POLYURETHANE
Pro-Flo® Original™ Metal 08-9554-55 08-9554-58 08-9554-56 08-9554-50
PRO-FLO X™
DESCRIPTION NEOPRENE BUNA-N VITON® EPDM
Pro-Flo X™ Original™ Metal 08-9582-51 08-9582-52 08-9582-53 08-9582-54
Pro-Flo X™ Uriginal”“ Metal {Ultra-Flex™) 08-9586-51 08-9586-52 08-9586-53 08-9586-54
DESCRIPTION PTFE WIL-FLEX™ SANIFLEX™ POLYURETHANE
Pro-Flo X™ Original™ Metal 08-9582-55 08-9582-58 08-9582-56 08-9582-50
WILDEN PUMP & ENGINEERING, LLC 38 WIL-10320-E-04



	Copy-of-STOPER-250
	Copy-of-STOPER-250-PARTS-LI
	JACKLEG-250
	L550
	L550-PARTS-LIST
	LONG-TOM-CARRIER-ASSEMBLY
	LONG-TOM-CARRIER-ASSEMBLY_1
	LONG-TOM-W1672-BALANCE-CYLI
	LONG-TOM-W2619-LEG-CYLINDER
	LONG-TOM-X1674-MOUNTING-BRA
	mpr123j
	mpr123j
	mpr123j_1
	mpr123j_1
	PR123
	PX-15-Parts-List-1
	PX-15-Parts-List-2
	PX-15-Parts-List-3
	PX8-Parts-List-1
	PX8-Parts-List-2
	PX8-Parts-List-3
	STOPER-250
	STOPER-250-p2
	YH65-Drifter
	YH65-Drifter_1
	546238SPF-Screen-Pusher-1
	546238SPF-Screen-Pusher-2
	ANFO-PARTS-LIST
	file_2_1
	file_4_1
	file_5
	file_7
	file_8
	file_9
	file_11
	file_12



